PATENT:

01-16-2001



P/923-334

SHEET

101581934 To the Assistant Commissioner of Paterns από τταμεπιατκές: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Yang kyeong KIM Jong Gwan RYU Wan Soo KIM Sung Jin HAN

Name and Address of receiving party(ies):

LG Electronics Inc. 20, Yoido-Dong Yongdungpo-Ku Seoul, KOREA

Type of Entity: Corporation-Korea

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

No

3. Nature of Conveyance:

Type of Entity: Individuals

Assignment

Execution Date:

September 20, 2000

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

September 20, 2000

A. Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached?

No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Total number of documents involved:

40.00

2

OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

Enclosed as part of Check No.

002749

\$

In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached

copy is a true copy of the original document.

Max Moskowitz

Name of Person Signing

December 28, 2000 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

01/04/2001 DTESSEN1 00000053 09750

02 FC:581

00487092.1

PATENT REEL: 011416 FRAME: 0329

PATENT	APPLICATION	ASSIGNMENT	-
SOLE OF	N JOINT INVEN	TORS	
EXECUTE	D OUTSIDE U.	.S.A.	

ofgs file No. P/923-334

Sunc	WHEREAS, I (We), Jin HAN	Yang Kyeong KIM	M, Jong Gwan RYU, Wan Soo KIM and
	ementşin		as assignor(s), have invented certain
been ex	f cecuted by me (us) of		ion for United States Letters Patent has and
Plac	whereas, LG El ee of business at 2	ectronics Inc., a O, Yoido-Dong, Yo	Korean Corporation, Having its ongdungpo-Ku, Seoul, Korea
	ignee, is desirous of on and any Patent tha		ht, title and interest in and to said erefor.
assigno interes aforesa reissue all oth and all hereby therefr undersi do here divisio all ass or its wheneve any of a all rig success	ce consideration, the or(s), hereby sell, asset for the United States and application for Pare applications and pate er countries, including rights for past infrauthorized and requestom to said assignee higher for myself (ourse by agree and covenant nal, continuation, reingnments thereof to said representatives all for requested, to testification or pathful oaths, and to other to said applications or pathful oaths, and to	e receipt of which ign and set over to sees and all other coutent, all original, ents applied for or g g all rights of prioringement, and the Couted to issue all particular as assigned (elves) and my (our) le without further ressue and other applicated assignee or its a facts known to the unit of the coutents may become indo generally everythnees to obtain patents countries, the expenses	is hereby acknowledged, I (We), as said assignee the entire right, title and intries in and to said invention and the divisional, continuation, substitute or tranted therefor in the United States and rity from the filing of said application, manissioner of Patents and Trademarks is atents on said inventions or resulting of the entire interest therein; and the legal representatives, heirs and assigns muneration, to execute and deliver all cations for Patent on said inventions and assigns, to communicate to said assignee indersigned respecting said inventions, ces or other legal proceedings in which havelved, to sign all lawful papers, make hing necessary to assist assignee, its not protection for said invention in the ses incident to said applications to be
Date:	100,9,20		Y.K.Km. Yang Kyeong KIM
Date:	1019,20		Jong Gwan RYU
Date:	2000, 9, D		Wan Soo KIM
			LAWAS, S.J. Han
Date:	2010.9.20		Sung Jin HAN

LEGALIZATION RECOMMENDED

PATENT REEL: 011416 FRAME: 0330